

Washoe County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: TMP-3376 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Consent Agenda

File created: 6/26/2019 In control: Community Services Department

On agenda: 7/23/2019 Final action:

Title: Recommendation to approve, Pursuant to NRS Chapter 369 and WCC Chapter 30, the State of

Nevada Manufacturer's Brew Pub License, with recommended conditions, for a second brew pub location for Kevin Drake, dba Alibi Incline, LLC, and if approved, authorize each Commissioner to sign the State of Nevada Application for Manufacturer's License with direction for the County Clerk to attest the license application. Among other things, a brew pub involves the manufacture, storage, and sale of malt beverages (typically beer) on the premises. By law, the Board is tasked with approving or denying these licenses for the State of Nevada. Approval of the license must be based on a determination that the individual applicants, Kevin Drake and Richard Romo, are of "good moral character," which includes but is not limited to a review of records of criminal convictions, if any, in the histories of the applicants, as well as any issues concerning any child support obligations of the applicants. The brew pub is proposed to be located at 931 Tahoe Blvd (in the old Hacienda restaurant, APN 132-231-07) on property zoned General Commercial (GC) within the Incline Village Commercial Community Plan area, Special Planning Area #1. Community Services. (Commission

District 1.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BCC 7-23-19 - Staff Report - Alibi Ale, 2. BCC 7-23-19 - Attachment A - Vicinity Map, 3. BCC 7-23-

19 - Attachment B - Liquor License Application, 4. BCC 7-23-19 - Attachment C - Supporting NRS &

WCC

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Recommendation to approve, Pursuant to NRS Chapter 369 and WCC Chapter 30, the State of Nevada Manufacturer's Brew Pub License, with recommended conditions, for a second brew pub location for Kevin Drake, dba Alibi Incline, LLC, and if approved, authorize each Commissioner to sign the State of Nevada *Application for Manufacturer's License* with direction for the County Clerk to attest the license application. Among other things, a brew pub involves the manufacture, storage, and sale of malt beverages (typically beer) on the premises. By law, the Board is tasked with approving or denying these licenses for the State of Nevada. Approval of the license must be based on a determination that the individual applicants, Kevin Drake and Richard Romo, are of "good moral character," which includes but is not limited to a review of records of criminal convictions, if any, in the histories of the applicants, as well as any issues concerning any child support obligations of the applicants. The brew pub is proposed to be located at 931 Tahoe Blvd (in the old Hacienda restaurant, APN 132-231-07) on property zoned General Commercial (GC) within the Incline Village Commercial Community Plan area, Special Planning Area #1. Community Services. (Commission District 1.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION